## No. 391-30/2020-STG-III (Pt.III) Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications

Room No. 419, Sanchar Bhawan 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi 110001 Dated: 08.06.2023

To,

Shri Piyush Chand Gupta, Director (HR) Unique Identification Authority of India-(UIDAI) Bangla Sahib Road, Behind Kali Mandir, Gole Market, New Delhi-110001.

Subject:

Extension of deputation of Sh. Sumnesh Joshi, ITS (Staff No. 20562), Deputy Director General in UIDAI on deputation basis.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to UIDAI D.O. letter No. A-19011/214/2020-UIDAI dated 09.05.2023 on the subject mentioned above and to say that the request of extension of Shri Sumnesh Joshi, ITS (Staff No. 20562), Deputy Director General in UIDAI beyond 05.08.2023 has been reconsidered by the Competent Authority and the same is not acceded to.

2. Therefore, it is requested to repatriate the officer after completion of his deputation tenure on 05.08.2023 to his parent Department i.e. DoT.

Yours Faithfully,

Signed by Bijender Singh
Date: 08-06-2023 14:45:53
Reason: Approved (Bijender Singh)
Under Secretary to the Govt of India
Tele No. 23036226

## Copy to -

- 1. Shri Sumnesh Joshi, ITS (Staff No. 20562) [Through UIDAI]
- 2. AO, STG-I/ADG(APAR)/SO(Pay Bill)
- 3. PA to US(SNG) with request to upload this order on DoT website
- 4. Order Bundle/ Spare Copy